

S UP R E M E C OUR T OF I N D I A  
R E C O R D OF P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)...../2 0 0 7

CC.NO. 6 1 2

9

(From the judgement and order dated 1/ 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in CW P No.1 1 7 6 8 / 2 0 0 5 of The HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H )

PUN J A B ROAD W A Y S MOGA TR.G E N . M A N A G E R

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

PUN J A B SAHI B BUS & TRA N S P O R T CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SL P )

Date: 23/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E H.K. SE M A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E D. K. JAI N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adish C. Aggarwala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay P al, Adv.  
Mr. Shirish Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One week's time is allowed to the petitioner to ascertain as to whether the order passed in CW P No.8 4 8 3 / 2 0 0 5 has been challenged or not.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master