

° ITEM NO.72 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVB
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14318/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in CWP No. 11768/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB ROADWAYS MOGA TR.GEN.MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB SAHIB BUS & TRANSPORT CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14319 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice upon unserved respondents. Dasti service in addition is
allowed. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 15.1.2008.

Learend counsel Ms. Neelam Kalsi appearing for Mrs. Rani Chhabra,
Advocate for respondent No. 1 is requesting to list the interim application
for vacating stay before the Hon'ble Court. Interim application for vacating
stay be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.10.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar